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1.Linear Distance
2.Flag Lock Indicator
3.Current Mode
4.Battery Power Indicator

5.Unit of Measurement
6.Scan Crosshair
7.Slope Distance 
8.Angle Data
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1.Laser Emitter/Objective Lens
2.Slope-Switch
3.Slope Function On/O� Indicator
4.Laser Receiving Lens
5.Mode/Units Transfer Button
6.Power Button
7.Focus Ring/ Eyepiece
8.Charging Indicator Light
9.Type-C(USB-C) Charging Port
10.Lanyard Hole
11.Magnet Mount
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Before using your range�nder for 
the �rst time, make sure it is fully 
charged. Utilize the provided 
USB-C/Type-C cable to connect the 
device to a power source. During 
charging, the red light will be on. 
Once the battery is fully charged, the 
red light will turn green.

Point the range�nder at the �ag or any other target on the course. 
(Note: Do NOT measure through glass.) When the range�nder is in 
Mode 1 or 2, gently press the power button           ; the unit will emit 
a laser, calculate the distance, and display it on the screen.

Charging the Device

Your range�nder is equipped with an Ultra Clear display. When 
observing the target as shown in Figure 1-1, the image may appear 
blurry. To rectify this, rotate the focus ring either clockwise or 
counterclockwise until the view becomes clear, as depicted in 
Figure 1-2. 

Adjusting the Eyepiece to get clearer Images

� ��

Measuring Distance

Locate the power button. Press the button          ; when content is 
displayed on the screen, it indicates that the device has been 
successfully turned on and is ready for normal use and measure-
ment. 

Powering On
“       ”

“       ”

Charging Fully Charged
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Power on the range�nder and look through the eyepiece; the 
measurement unit is displayed at the top right corner. When the 
range�nder is in Mode 1 or 2, long press and hold the 'MODE' 
button while looking through the range�nder to switch between 
Yard, Meter, and Feet. 
This range�nder o�ers three measurement units: Yards (Y), Meters 
(M), and Feet (FT). Ensure you select the desired unit before taking 
a measurement, as using di�erent units may lead to inaccuracies.

Mode 1 is used for obtaining quick distance readings immediately. 
To activate Mode 1, press the 'MODE' button brie�y until the 'M1' 
icon appears on the left side of the screen. Once in Mode 1, hold 
down the power button           and aim at your target; you'll get the 
measured data.

Unit of Measurement

Mode 1(M1) 

Mode 2(M2)
Mode 2 is speci�cally designed for golf. In this mode, the �ag-lock 
function is activated, allowing the range�nder to scan an area and 
return the shortest distance measured. This feature is particularly 
useful for measuring the distance to golf �ags. Please note that the 
�ag-lock function has a maximum range of 300 yards.

In this mode, you will receive two distance readings: the linear 
distance and the slope-compensated distance. The slope-compen-
sated distance is calculated based on the angle data provided in 

 this mode. For tournament play or professional events that require 
a slope switch to be o�, you can deactivate this function. To do so, 
toggle the switch; when the Slope indicator lights up red, it 
signi�es that the slope function is activated.

“       ”



FAQ

- As shown in Figure 1-1, observe the target through the eyepiece. 
Then, brie�y press the power button            to turn on the device. 
After that, aim at the target and press the power button             again 
to obtain the reading.

1, Why is the range�nder not working?

- As shown in Figure 1-2, aim at a distant target and then rotate the 
focus ring clockwise or counterclockwise until the view becomes 
clear.

2, Too blurry, can't see clearly! (Not clear view)

Mode 3(M3)

Slope-Switch OnSlope-Switch O�

To activate Mode 2, press the 'MODE' button brie�y until the 'M2' 
icon appears on the left side of the screen. Then, aim at one target 
at a time, press the power button, and you will obtain both linear 
and slope-compensated distance readings.
If you want to lock onto a �ag or a slender object, switch to Mode 2, 
aim at the object, and hold down the power button              . Once 
the object is successfully locked, a circle will appear around the �ag 
icon.

Mode 3, also known as Speed Mode, allows you to measure the 
speed of an object moving toward or away from you. To engage 
this mode, press the 'MODE' button brie�y until the 'M3' icon 
appears on the left side of the screen. Then, hold the power button 
and aim at the target. The Speed Measurement Range is 10-300 
km/h. Note that you cannot change the unit of measurement in 
Mode 3, as the only available unit is Kilometers per hour (km/h).

“       ”

“       ”
“       ”



- Please ensure that the measurement units are set correctly: 'Y' for 
yards, 'M' for meters, and 'FT' for feet.

- When the range�nder is powered on, brie�y press the 'MODE' 
button to cycle through the modes until it switches to the one you 
need.

- The range�nder automatically turns o� after 8 seconds of inactivity.

- The charging indicator light will be red during charging, and will 
turn green when fully charged.

- Place the range�nder in uncooked rice or in a dry, well-ventilated 
area. After a few days, the fog inside will disappear. It may sound a 
bit strange, but this method is e�ective.

3, Why is the reading inaccurate?

- Power on the range�nder and look through the eyepiece; the 
measurement unit is displayed in the top right corner of the screen. 
When the range�nder is in Mode 1 or 2, long press and hold the 
'MODE' button while looking through the eyepiece to switch the 
unit from Yards to Meters/Feet. *Please note that you cannot 
change the unit of measurement in Mode 3.

4, How to switch units?

5, How to switch modes?

6, How to turn o� the range�nder?

7, How do I know when charging is complete?

8, What should I do if there is fog in the lens?

If you have any questions or unresolved issues regarding the FAQ 
above, please contact us �rst. We are happy to listen to your 
suggestions, and we will promptly address any issues that arise, 
including any product improvement ideas.
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1 x Range�nder
1 x Carrying Case
1 x Lanyard
1 x User Manual 
1 x Lens Cleaning Cloth
1 x Type-C(USB-C) Charging Cable
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DE IT ESFR

Made in China

1, Do not use the range�nder to measure objects through any type of 
glass, including windows.
2, To protect the lens coating, please avoid touching the surface with 
your �ngers.
3, The laser range�nder has been precisely calibrated by specialized 
instruments; please do not disassemble it yourself.
4, We do not recommend exposing the range�nder to heavy rain. If it 
is raining heavily, please put it back in the carrying case after each 
use. If it cannot be used after being exposed to rain, please place it in 
a dry, closed container to dry for 1-2 days, and then observe whether 
it can be used again.
5, If the lens becomes dirty, please wipe it gently. Additionally, keep 
it away from corrosive liquids and high-temperature environments.

Customer Service: gogogosport@hotmail.com



Manuel d'utilisation

VRP-1500
TÉLÉMÈTRE DE GOLF 
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1. Distance linéaire
2. Indicateur de verrouillage 
    du drapeau
3. Mode actuel
4. État de la batterie

5. Unité de mesure
6. Réticule
7. Distance compensée 
    par la pente
8. Angle
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1. Émetteur Laser/Objectif
2. Interrupteur de pente
3. Indicateur de la compensation   
de pente
4. Récepteur laser
5. Bouton de mode/unité
6. Bouton d'alimentation
7. Anneau de mise au point/
    Oculaire
8. Voyant d'Indication de charge
9. Port de charge type-c (USB-C)
10. Trou pour la lanière
11. Support magnétique

SLOPE

M

M

Y
FT

M
Y
FT



�������������������������

Avant d'utiliser votre télémètre pour la 
première fois, assurez-vous qu'il est 
complètement chargé. Utilisez le câble 
USB-C/Type-C fourni pour connecter 
l'appareil à une source d'alimentation. 
Pendant le chargement, la lumière 
rouge sera allumée. Une fois la batterie 
complètement chargée, la lumière 
rouge deviendra verte.

Visez le télémètre sur le drapeau ou tout autre cible sur le parcours. 
(Attention: Ne PAS mesurer à travers du verre.) Lorsque le télémètre 
est en mode 1 ou 2, appuyez doucement sur le bouton d'alimenta-
tion          . Cet appareil émettra un laser, calculera la distance et 
l'a�chera à l'écran.

Chargement de l'appareil

Votre télémètre est équipé d'un écran Ultra Clair. Si l'image 
apparaît �oue lorsque vous observez la cible (voir Figure 1-1), 
tournez la bague de mise au point dans le sens horaire ou antiho-
raire jusqu'à obtenir une vue nette (voir Figure 1-2).

Mise au point de l'oculaire pour une image plus nette

� ��

Mesure

Allumez le télémètre en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation             . 
Lorsque l'écran a�che du contenu, l'appareil est prêt à être utilisé.

Allumer
《      》    

《      》    

Charging Fully Charged
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Allumez le télémètre et regardez à travers l'oculaire; l'unité de 
mesure est a�chée dans le coin supérieur droit. Lorsque le 
télémètre est en mode 1 ou 2, appuyez longuement sur le bouton 
«MODE» tout en regardant à travers le télémètre pour passer entre 
yards, mètres et pieds.
Ce télémètre propose trois unités de mesure: yards (Y), mètres (M) 
et pieds (FT). Assurez-vous de sélectionner l'unité souhaitée avant 
de prendre une mesure, car l'utilisation d'unités di�érentes peut 
entraîner des «inexactitudes».

Le premier mode est utilisé pour obtenir rapidement des relevés 
de distance immédiats. Pour utiliser ce mode, appuyez brièvement 
sur le bouton «MODE» jusqu'à ce que l'icône «M1» apparaisse sur 
le côté gauche de l'écran. Maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimen-
tation«      » et visez votre cible; vous obtiendrez les données 
mesurées.

Unité de mesure :

Mode de balayage (M1)

Mode de golf (M2)
Le deuxième mode est spécialement conçu pour le golf. Dans ce 
mode, la fonction de verrouillage du drapeau est activée, permet-
tant au télémètre de balayer une zone et de retourner la distance la 
plus courte mesurée. Cette fonction est particulièrement utile pour 
mesurer la distance jusqu'aux drapeaux de golf. Veuillez noter que 
la fonction de verrouillage du drapeau a une portée maximale de 
300 yards.
Dans ce mode, vous recevrez deux données de distance: la distance 
linéaire et la distance compensée par la pente. La distance 
compensée par la pente est calculée en fonction des données 
d'angle fournies dans ce mode. Pour les tournois ou les événements 
professionnels où l'utilisation de compensation de pente est 
interdite, vous pouvez désactiver cette fonction. Pour ce faire, 
basculez l'interrupteur; lorsque l'indicateur de pente s'allume en 
rouge, cela signi�e que la fonction de pente est activée.



FAQ

- Comme illustré à la Figure 1-1, observez la cible à travers l'oculaire, 
puis appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation «         » pour 
allumer l'appareil. Ensuite, visez la cible et appuyez de nouveau sur 
le bouton d'alimentation «          » pour obtenir les données.

1. Pourquoi le télémètre ne fonctionne-t-il pas ?

- Comme illustré à la Figure 1-2, visez une cible éloignée, puis 
tournez la bague de mise au point dans le sens horaire ou antihorai-
re jusqu'à ce que la vue devienne claire.

2. La vue est trop �oue, je ne peux pas voir clairement !

Mode de vitesse (M3)

Interrupteur 
de pente activé

Interrupteur de 
pente désactivé 

Pour utiliser ce mode, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton «MODE» 
jusqu'à ce que l'icône «M2» apparaisse sur le côté gauche de 
l'écran. Ensuite, visez une cible à la fois, appuyez sur le bouton 
d'alimentation «           », et vous obtiendrez les lectures de la distance 
linéaire ainsi que de la distance compensée par la pente.
Si vous souhaitez verrouiller un drapeau ou un objet �n, passez en 
mode 2, visez l'objet et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimenta-
tion «     ». Une fois l'objet verrouillé avec succès, un cercle 
apparaîtra autour de l'icône de drapeau.

Le troisième mode vous permet de mesurer la vitesse d'un objet se 
déplaçant vers vous ou s'éloignant de vous. Pour activer ce mode, 
appuyez brièvement sur le bouton «MODE» jusqu'à ce que l'icône 
«M3» apparaisse sur le côté gauche de l'écran. Ensuite, maintenez 
le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé et visez la cible. La plage de 
mesure de la vitesse est de 10 à 300 km/h. Notez qu'il n'est pas 
possible de changer l'unité de mesure en mode 3, car la seule unité 
disponible est le kilomètre par heure (km/h).



- Please ensure the measurement units are correct. «Y» est yards, 
«M» est meters, and «FT» est pieds.

- Lorsque le télémètre est allumé, appuyez brièvement sur le 
bouton «MODE» pour changer de mode jusqu'à ce qu'il correspon-
de à celui dont vous avez besoin.

- Le télémètre s'éteindra automatiquement après 8 secondes 
d'inactivité.

- Pendant la charge, le voyant de charge deviendra rouge, et une 
fois complètement chargé, il passera au vert.

- Placez le télémètre dans du riz non cuit ou dans un endroit sec et 
bien ventilé. Après quelques jours, la buée à l'intérieur disparaîtra. 
Cela peut paraître un peu étrange, mais cette méthode est e�cace.

3. Pourquoi les données sont-elles inexactes ?

- Allumez le télémètre et regardez à travers l'oculaire; l'unité de 
mesure s'a�che dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran. Lorsque le 
télémètre est en mode 1 ou 2, appuyez longuement sur le bouton 
«MODE» tout en regardant à travers l'oculaire pour changer l'unité 
de yards en mètres/pieds. *Veuillez noter qu'il n'est pas possible de 
changer l'unité de mesure en mode 3.

4. Comment changer d'unités ?

5. Comment changer de mode ?

6. Comment éteindre le télémètre ?

7. Comment savoir quand il est complètement chargé ?

8. Que dois-je faire s'il y a de la buée dans la lentille ?

Si vous avez des questions ou des problèmes non résolus concer-
nant la FAQ ci-dessus, veuillez nous contacter en premier. Nous 
sommes heureux d'écouter vos suggestions et nous traiterons 
rapidement toute question qui pourrait surgir, y compris toute idée 
d'amélioration de produit.
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1 x Télémètre
1 x Étui de rangement
1 x Lanière
1 x Manuel d'utilisation
1 x Chi�on de nettoyage pour lentilles
1 x Câble de charge Type-C (USB-C)
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DE IT ESFR

Fabriqué en Chine

1. Ne pas utiliser le télémètre pour mesurer des objets à travers une 
fenêtre ou tout type de verre.
2. A�n de protéger le revêtement de la lentille, ne touchez pas la 
surface avec vos doigts. 
3. Le télémètre laser a été précisément calibré par des instruments ; 
veuillez ne pas le démonter vous-même.
4. Nous ne recommandons pas d'exposer le télémètre à de fortes 
pluies. En cas de fortes pluies, rangez-le dans son étui après chaque 
utilisation. Si l'appareil ne fonctionne plus après avoir été exposé à la 
pluie, placez-le dans un conteneur sec et fermé pendant 1 à 2 jours, 
puis véri�ez s'il peut être réutilisé.
5. Si la lentille devient sale, essuyez-la doucement. De plus, gardez 
l'appareil à l'écart des liquides corrosifs et des environnements à 
haute température.

Service du client: gogogosport@hotmail.com



Benutzerhandbuch

VRP-1500
Golf-Entfernungsmesser
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1.Lineare Distanz
2.Flag-Sperranzeige
3.Aktueller Modus
4.Batterieanzeige

5.Maßeinheit
6.Fadenkreuz
7.Slope-Kompensaierte Distanz
8.Winkeldaten
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1.Laseremitter/Objektivlinse
2.Slope-Schalter
3.Slope Funktion Ein/Aus-Indikator
4.Laser-Empfangslinse
5.Modus/Einheiten Umschalttaste
6.Ein-/Ausschalttaste
7.Fokussierring/Okular
8.Ladekontrollleuchte 
9.Typ-C(USB-C) Ladeanschluss
10.Lanyard-Loch
11.Magnethalterung
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Bevor Sie Ihren Entfernungsmesser 
zum ersten Mal verwenden, stellen 
Sie sicher, dass er vollständig geladen 
ist. Schließen Sie das Gerät mit dem 
mitgelieferten USB-C/Typ-C-Kabel an 
eine Stromquelle an. Während des 
Ladens wird das rote Licht einges-
chaltet. Sobald die Batterie vollstän-
dig geladen ist, wird das rote Licht 
grün werden.

Richten Sie den Entfernungsmesser auf die Flagge oder ein anderes 
Ziel auf dem Golfplatz. (Hinweis: Messen Sie NICHT durch Glas.) Wenn 
sich der Entfernungsmesser in Modus 1 oder 2 be�ndet, drücken Sie 
leicht auf die Einschalttaste,              das Gerät sendet einen Laser aus, 
berechnet die Entfernung und zeigt sie auf dem Display an.

Au�aden

Ihr Entfernungsmesser ist mit einem Ultra-Klar-Display ausgestattet. 
Wenn Sie das Ziel wie in Abbildung 1-1 dargestellt beobachten, 
kann das Bild verschwommen erscheinen. Um dies zu beheben, 
drehen Sie den Fokusring im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, bis  die 
Ansicht klar ist (wie in Abbildung 1-2).

Okulareinstellung für schärfere Bilder

� ��

Abstand Messen

Suchen Sie die Ein-/Ausschalttaste.         Drücken Sie die Taste, 
sobald Inhalte auf dem Bildschirm angezeigt werden, zeigt dies an, 
dass das Gerät erfolgreich eingeschaltet wurde und für den 
normalen Gebrauch und Messungen bereit ist.

Einschalten
“       ”

“       ”

Charging Fully Charged
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Schalten Sie den Entfernungsmesser ein und schauen Sie durch das 
Okular; die Maßeinheit wird in der oberen rechten Ecke angezeigt. 
Wenn sich der Entfernungsmesser im Modus 1 oder 2 be�ndet, 
halten Sie die 'MODE'-Taste lange gedrückt, während Sie durch 
den Entfernungsmesser schauen, um zwischen Yard, Meter und 
Feet zu wechseln.
Dieser Entfernungsmesser bietet drei Messeinheiten: Yards (Y), 
Meter (M) und Feet (FT). Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die gewünschte 
Einheit vor dem Messen auswählen, da die Verwendung verschie-
dener Einheiten zu Ungenauigkeiten führen kann.

Modus 1 wird verwendet, um sofort schnelle Entfernungsmessun-
gen zu erhalten. Um den Modus 1 zu aktivieren, drücken Sie kurz 
die Taste „MODE“, bis das Symbol „M1“ auf der linken Seite des 
Bildschirms erscheint. Halten Sie im Modus 1 die Einschalttaste                      
gedrückt und zielen Sie auf Ihr Ziel, die gemessenen Daten werden 
angezeigt.

Maßeinheit

Modus 1(M1)

Modus 2(M2)
Modus 2 ist speziell für Golf konzipiert. In diesem Modus wird die 
Flaggen-Sperrfunktion aktiviert, die es dem Entfernungsmesser 
ermöglicht, einen Bereich zu scannen und die kürzeste gemessene 
Distanz zurückzugeben. Diese Funktion ist besonders nützlich, um 
den Abstand zu Golf-Flaggen zu messen. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
die Flaggen-Sperrfunktion eine maximale Reichweite von 300 
Yards/275 Meter hat.
In diesem Modus erhalten Sie zwei Entfernungsmesswerte: die 
lineare Distanz und die neigungskompensierte Distanz. Die 
neigungskompensierte Distanz wird basierend auf den in diesem 
Modus bereitgestellten Winkeldaten berechnet. Für Turniere oder 
professionelle Veranstaltungen, bei denen ein Neigungsschalter 
ausgeschaltet sein muss, können Sie diese Funktion deaktivieren. 
Wenn die Slope-Funktion-Anzeige rot leuchtet, bedeutet dies, dass 
die Slope-Funktion aktiviert ist.

“        ”



FAQ

- Beobachten Sie, wie in Abbildung 1-1 gezeigt, das Ziel durch das 
Okular. Drücken Sie dann kurz die Einschalttaste             , um das Gerät 
einzuschalten. Anschließend richten Sie das Ziel aus und drücken 
Sie erneut die Einschalttaste         ,um die Messung zu erhalten.

1, Warum funktioniert der Entfernungsmesser nicht?

- Wie in Abbildung 1-2 gezeigt, zielen Sie auf ein weit entferntes Ziel 
und drehen dann den Fokusring im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, 
bis die Sicht klar ist.

2, Zu unklar, kann nicht deutlich sehen!  (Keine klare Sicht)

Modus 3(M3)

Slope-Schalter EinSlope-Schalter Aus

Um den Modus 2 zu aktivieren, drücken Sie kurz die Taste „MODE“, 
bis das Symbol „M2“ auf der linken Seite des Bildschirms erscheint. 
Dann zielen Sie jeweils auf ein Ziel, drücken die Einschalttaste und 
Sie erhalten sowohl lineare als auch neigungskompensierte 
Entfernungsmessungen.
Wenn Sie eine Flagge oder ein schlankes Objekt anvisieren möcht-
en, wechseln Sie in Modus 2, zielen Sie auf das Objekt und halten 
Sie die Einschalttaste                 gedrückt. Sobald das Objekt erfolgre-
ich gesperrt ist, erscheint ein Kreis um das Flaggensymbol.

Im Modus 3, auch bekannt als Geschwindigkeitsmodus, können Sie 
die Geschwindigkeit eines Objekts messen, das sich auf Sie zu oder 
von Ihnen weg bewegt. Um diesen Modus zu aktivieren, drücken 
Sie kurz die Taste „MODE“, bis das Symbol „M3“ auf der linken Seite 
des Bildschirms erscheint. Halten Sie dann die Einschalttaste 
gedrückt und zielen Sie auf das Ziel. Der Geschwindigkeitsmess-
bereich beträgt 10-300 km/h. Beachten Sie, dass Sie die Maßeinheit 
im Modus 3 nicht ändern können, da die einzige verfügbare Einheit 
Kilometer pro Stunde (km/h) ist.

“       ”

“       ”

“      ”



- Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Maßeinheiten richtig 
eingestellt sind: „Y“  für Yard, „M“ für Meter und „FT“ für Feet.

- Wenn der Entfernungsmesser eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie kurz 
die Taste „MODE“, um zwischen den Modi umzuschalten, bis der 
gewünschte Modus eingestellt ist.

- Der Entfernungsmesser schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn er 8 
Sekunden lang nicht benutzt wird.

Die Ladeanzeige leuchtet während des Ladens rot und wechselt auf 
grün, wenn die Batterie vollständig geladen ist.

- Legen Sie den Entfernungsmesser in ungekochten Reis oder an 
einen trockenen, gut belüfteten Bereich. Nach ein paar Tagen wird 
der Nebel im Inneren verschwinden. Es mag etwas seltsam klingen, 
aber diese Methode ist e�ektiv.

3, Warum ist die Anzeige ungenau?

- Schalten Sie den Entfernungsmesser ein und schauen Sie durch 
das Okular; die Maßeinheit wird in der oberen rechten Ecke des 
Bildschirms angezeigt. Wenn sich der Entfernungsmesser im 
Modus 1 oder 2 be�ndet, halten Sie die „MODE“ Taste lange 
gedrückt, während Sie durch das Okular schauen, um die Einheit 
von Yards auf Meter/Feet umzuschalten. *Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
Sie die Maßeinheit im Modus 3 nicht ändern können.

4, Wie wechselt man die Maßeinheit?

5, Wie schaltet man den Modus um?

6, Wie schaltet man den Entfernungsmesser aus?

7, Wie erkenne ich, dass die Au�adung abgeschlossen ist?

8, Was sollte ich tun, wenn das Objektiv beschlägt?

Wenn Sie Fragen oder ungelöste Probleme bezüglich der obigen 
FAQ haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte zuerst. Wir freuen uns, Ihre 
Vorschläge zu hören und werden alle auftretenden Probleme 
umgehend angehen, einschließlich der Ideen zur Produktverbesse-
rung.
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1 x Entfernungsmesser
1 x Tragetasche
1 x Lanyard
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
1 x Objektiv-Reinigungstuch
1 x Typ-C(USB-C)-Ladekabel
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Made in China

1, Verwenden Sie den Entfernungsmesser nicht, um Objekte durch 
Glas, einschließlich Fenster, zu messen.
2, Um die Linsenbeschichtung zu schützen, vermeiden Sie es bitte, 
die Ober�äche mit Ihren Fingern zu berühren.
3, Der Entfernungsmesser wurde mit spezialisierten Instrumenten 
präzise kalibriert; bitte zerlegen Sie ihn nicht selbst.
4, Wir empfehlen, den Entfernungsmesser nicht starkem Regen 
auszusetzen. Wenn es stark regnet, legen Sie ihn bitte nach jedem 
Gebrauch zurück in die Tragetasche. Wenn er nicht mehr benutzt 
werden kann, nachdem er Regen ausgesetzt war, legen Sie ihn bitte 
zum Trocknen für 1-2 Tage in einen trockenen, geschlossenen 
Behälter und beobachten Sie dann, ob er wieder benutzt werden 
kann.
5, Wenn das Objektiv verschmutzt ist, wischen Sie es bitte vorsichtig 
ab. Halten Sie es außerdem von ätzenden Flüssigkeiten und hohen 
Temperaturen fern.

Kundendienst: gogogosport@hotmail.com



manual de usuario

VRP-1500
Telémetro de Golf
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1. Distancia lineal
2. Indicador de bloqueo de FLAG
3. Modo de corriente
4. Indicador de alimentación 
    de la batería

5.unidad de medición
6.Scan Crosshair
7. Distancia de la pendiente
8. Datos de ángulo
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1. Lente de emisor/objetivo
2. interruptor de pendiente
3. Indicador de activación/apaga 
     do de la función de pendiente
4. Lente de recepción de Laser
5. Botón de transferencia de 
     modos/unidades
6. botón de potencia
7. Anillo de enfoque/ ocular
8. Luz indicadora de cargo
9. Puerto de carga de Type-C (USB-C)
10. Holte de Lanyard
11. Montaje de magnate
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Antes de usar su telémetro para la 
primera hora, asegúrese de que esté 
completamente cargado. Utilice el 
cable USB-C/Type-C proporcionado 
para conectar el dispositivo a una 
fuente de alimentación. Durante la 
carga, la luz roja estará encendida. 
Una vez que la batería está comple-
tamente cargada, la luz roja se 
volverá verde.

Apunte el Rangefnder en la bandera o cualquier otro objetivo en el 
curso (nota: no mida a través del vidrio). Cuando el telémetro esté en 
el modo 1 o 2, presione suavemente el botón de encendido"          "; 
La unidad emitirá un láser, calculará la distancia y la mostrará en la 
pantalla.

Cargar el dispositivo

Su telémetro está equipado con una pantalla Ultra Clear. Al 
observar el objetivo como se muestra en la Figura 1-1, la imagen 
puede parecer borrosa. Para recti�car esto, gire el anillo de enfoque 
en sentido horario o en sentido antihorario hasta que la vista se 
aclare, como se muestra en la Figura 1-2.

Ajustar el ocular para obtener imágenes más claras

� ��

Distancia de medición

Localice el botón de encendido. Presione el botón "          "; Cuando 
se muestra el contenido en la pantalla, indica que el dispositivo se 
ha activado con éxito y está listo para el uso y la medición 
normales.

Encendido

carga completamente cargado
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Encender el telémetro y mirar a través del ocular; La unidad de 
medición se muestra en la esquina superior derecha. Cuando el 
telémetro está en el modo 1 o 2, larga presione y mantenga 
presionada el botón 'Modo' mientras mira a través del Ransfnder 
para cambiar entre yardas, metros y feets.
Este telémetro ofrece tres unidades de medición: yardas (y), metros 
(M) y pies (pies). Asegúrese de seleccionar la unidad deseada antes 
de tomar una medición, ya que usar diferentes unidades puede 
conducir a inexactitudes.

El modo 1 se usa para obtener lecturas de distancia rápida de 
inmediato. Para activar el Modo 1, presione el botón 'Modo' 
brevemente hasta que el icono 'M1' aparezca en el lado izquierdo 
de la pantalla. Una vez en el modo 1, mantenga presionado el 
botón de encendido "        " y apunte a su objetivo; Obtendrá los 
datos medidos.

Unidad de medición

Modo 1 (M1)

Modo 2 (M2)
El modo 2 está diseñado especí�camente para el golf. En este 
modo, se activa la función de bloqueo de bandera, lo que permite 
que el telémetro escanee un área y devuelva la distancia más 
corta medida. Esta característica es particularmente útil para 
medir la distancia a las banderas de golf. Tenga en cuenta que la 
función de bloqueo de bandera tiene un rango máximo de 300 
yardas.
En este modo, recibirá dos lecturas de distancia: la distancia lineal 
y la distancia compensada por la pendiente. La distancia 
compensada por la pendiente se calcula en función de los datos 
de ángulo proporcionados en
este modo. Para el juego del torneo o los eventos profesionales 
que requieren un interruptor de pendiente para estar apagado, 
puede desactivar esta función. Para hacerlo, alterne el interruptor; 



PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES

- Como se muestra en la Figura 1-1, observe el objetivo a través del 
ocular. Luego, presione brevemente el botón de encendido "       " 
para encender el dispositivo. Después de eso, apunte al objetivo y 
presione el botón de encendido "         " nuevamente para obtener la 
lectura.

1, ¿por qué el telémetro no funciona?

Modo 3 (M3)

Pendiente onPendiente o�

Para activar el Modo 2, presione el botón 'Modo' brevemente hasta 
que el icono 'M2' aparezca en el lado izquierdo de la pantalla. 
Luego, apunte a un objetivo a la vez, presione el botón de encendi-
do y obtendrá lecturas de distancia lineales y de pendiente 
compensada.
Si desea bloquear en un indicador o un objeto delgado, cambie al 
modo 2, apunte al objeto y mantenga presionado el botón de 
encendido "       ". Una vez que el objeto se bloquee con éxito, 
aparecerá un círculo alrededor del icono del indicador.

El modo 3, también conocido como modo de velocidad, le permite 
medir la velocidad de un objeto que se mueve hacia o lejos de 
usted. Para activar este modo, presione el botón 'Modo' 
brevemente hasta que aparezca el icono 'M3' en el lado izquierdo 
de la pantalla. Luego, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido 
y apunte al objetivo. El rango de medición de velocidad es de 
10-300 km/h. Tenga en cuenta que no puede cambiar la unidad de 
medición en el modo 3, ya que la única unidad disponible es 
kilómetros por hora (km/h).

Cuando el indicador de pendiente se ilumina rojo, signi�ca que se 
activa la función de pendiente.



- Como se muestra en la Figura 1-2, apunte a un objetivo distante y 
luego gire el anillo de enfoque en sentido horario o en sentido 
antihorario hasta que la vista se aclare.

2, demasiado borroso, ¡no puedo ver con claridad!
    (No es una vista clara)

- Asegúrese de que las unidades de medición se establezcan 
correctamente: 'y' para yardas, 'm' para metros y 'ft' para feets.

- Cuando se encienda el telémetro, presione brevemente el botón 
'Modo' para recorrer los modos hasta que cambie al que necesita.

-El Rans�nder se apaga automáticamente después de 8 segundos de 
inactividad.

- La luz indicadora de carga será roja durante la carga y se volverá 
verde cuando se cargue por completo.

- Coloque el telémetro en arroz crudo o en un área seca y bien 
ventilada. Después de unos días, la niebla dentro desaparecerá. 
Puede sonar un poco extraño, pero este método es efectivo.

3, ¿por qué la lectura es inexacta?

- Encienda el telémetro y mire a través del ocular; La unidad de 
medición se muestra en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla. 
Cuando el telémetro está en el modo 1 o 2, larga presione y 
mantenga presionada el botón 'MODE' mientras mira a través del 
ocular para cambiar la unidad de yardas a metros/pies.*Tenga en 
cuenta que no puede cambiar la unidad de medición en el modo 3.

4, ¿cómo cambiar de unidades?

5, ¿cómo cambiar los modos?

6, ¿cómo apagar el telémetro?

7, ¿cómo sé cuando se completa el cobro?

8, ¿qué debo hacer si hay niebla en la lente?

Si tiene alguna pregunta o problemas no resueltos con respecto a 
las preguntas frecuentes anteriores, comuníquese con nosotros 
primero. Nos complace escuchar sus sugerencias, y abordaremos 
de inmediato cualquier problema que surja, incluidas las ideas de 
mejora de productos.
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1 x telémetro
1 x caso de transporte
1 x cordón
1 x manual de usuario
1 x tela de limpieza de lentes
1 x cable de carga tipo-C (USB-C)
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Made in China

1, no use el telémetro para medir objetos a través de ningún tipo de 
vidrio, incluidas las ventanas.
2, para proteger el recubrimiento de la lente, evite tocar la super�cie 
con los dedos.
3, el telémetro láser ha sido calibrado con precisión por instrumentos 
especializados; Por favor, no lo desmonte usted mismo.
4, no recomendamos exponer el telémetro a una fuerte lluvia. Si está 
lloviendo mucho, vuelva a colocarlo en la caja de transporte después 
de cada uso. Si no se puede usar después de ser expuesto a la lluvia, 
colóquelo en un recipiente seco y cerrado para que se seque durante 
1-2 días, y luego observe si se puede usar nuevamente.
5, porque la lente se ensucia, límpiela suavemente. Además, mantén-
galo alejado de los líquidos corrosivos y los ambientes de alta 
temperatura.

Servicio al cliente: gogogoSport@hotmail.com



Manuale dell'utente

VRP-1500
Telemetro da golf



�������������������

����������������������������

1. Distanza lineare
2. Indicatore di blocco 
   della bandiera
3. Modalità corrente
4. Indicatore di alimentazione 
    della batteria

5. Unità di misurazione
6. Scan Cronthair
7. Distanza dalla pendenza
8. Dati angolari
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1. Lente emittente/target
2. Interruttore di pendenza
3. Indicatore di attivazione/OFF della    
funzione di pendenza
4. Lente di ricezione laser
5. pulsante di trasferimento    
MOD/Unità
6. Pulsante di accensione
7. Focus/ Anello oculare
8. Luce indicatore di posizione
9. Porta di carico di tipo C (USB-C)
10. Lanyard Holte
11. Assemblaggio del magnate
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Prima di utilizzare il tuo telemetro 
per la prima ora, assicurati di essere 
completamente caricato. Utilizzare il 
cavo USB-C/Type-C fornito per 
collegare il dispositivo a un 
alimentatore. Durante il carico, la 
luce rossa sarà accesa. Una volta 
caricata la batteria, la luce rossa 
diventerà verde.

Puntare la gamma Fnd nella bandiera o qualsiasi altro obiettivo nel 
corso (NOTA: non misurare attraverso il vetro). Quando la stazione 
televisiva è in modalità 1 o 2, premere delicatamente il pulsante di 
accensione "            "; L'unità emetterà un laser, calcolerà la distanza e 
la mostrerà sullo schermo.

Carica il dispositivo

Il suo telemetro è dotato di uno schermo ultra chiaro. Quando si 
osserva l'obiettivo come mostrato nella Figura 1-1, l'immagine può 
sembrare sfocata. Per retti�carlo, gira l'anello di messa a fuoco in 
una coppia o in direzione anti-oraria �no a quando la vista non 
viene chiarita, come mostrato nella Figura 1-2.

Regola l'occhio per ottenere immagini più chiare

� ��

Distanza di misurazione

Individua il pulsante di accensione. Premere il pulsante "      "; 
Quando il contenuto viene mostrato sullo schermo, indica che il 
dispositivo è stato attivato correttamente ed è pronto per l'uso e la 
misurazione normale.

Accendere

Carica completamente caricato
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Accendi il telemetro e guarda attraverso l'Ocular; L'unità di 
misurazione è mostrata nell'angolo in alto a destra. Quando la 
stazione televisiva è in modalità 1 o 2, premi a lungo e tieni il 
pulsante "modalità" mentre si guarda attraverso il ransfndder per 
cambiare tra iarde, metri e commissioni.
Questa stazione televisiva o�re tre unità di misurazione: iarde (y), 
metri (m) e piedi (piedi). Assicurati di selezionare l'unità desiderata 
prima di prendere una misurazione, poiché l'uso di unità diverse 
può portare a inesattezze.

La modalità 1 viene utilizzata per ottenere immediatamente letture 
a distanza rapida. Per attivare la modalità 1, premere il pulsante 
"Modalità" �no a quando l'icona "M1" appare sul lato sinistro dello 
schermo. Una volta in modalità 1, mantieni il pulsante di accensi-
one "         " e indica il suo obiettivo; Otterrai i dati misurati.

Unità di misurazione

Modalità 1 (M1)

Modalità 2 (M2)
La modalità 2 è speci�camente progettata per il golf. In questa 
modalità, la funzione di blocco del �ag viene attivata, consentendo 
al telemetro di scansionare un'area e restituire la misurazione della 
distanza più breve. Questa funzione è particolarmente utile per 
misurare la distanza dalle bandiere del golf. Si noti che la funzione 
BLAG BLOCK ha un intervallo massimo di 300 iarde.
In questo modo, riceverai due letture a distanza: la distanza lineare 
e la distanza compensata dalla pendenza. La distanza compensata 
dalla pendenza viene calcolata in base ai dati dell'angolo forniti in
Questa modalità. Per il gioco del torneo o eventi professionali che 
richiedono che uno switch di pendenza sia spento, è possibile 
disattivare questa funzione. Per fare ciò, alternare l'interruttore; 
Quando l'indicatore di pendenza si accende in rosso, signi�ca che 
la funzione di pendenza è attivata.



DOMANDE FREQUENTI

- Come mostrato nella Figura 1-1, osservare l'obiettivo attraverso 
l'Ocular. Quindi, premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione "      " 
per attivare il dispositivo. Successivamente, punta al bersaglio e 
premi di nuovo il pulsante di accensione "        " per ottenere la 
lettura.

1, perché il televisore non funziona?

Modalità 3 (M3)

Pendenza onPendenza o�

Per attivare la modalità 2, premere il pulsante "Modalità" �no a 
quando l'icona "M2" appare sul lato sinistro dello schermo. Quindi, 
punta a un target contemporaneamente, premere il pulsante di 
accensione e ottenere letture lineari e compensate.
Se si desidera bloccare un indicatore o un oggetto sottile, passare 
alla modalità 2, puntare sull'oggetto e tenere il pulsante di accensi-
one "     ". Una volta che l'oggetto è bloccato correttamente, un 
cerchio apparirà attorno all'icona dell'indicatore.

La modalità 3, nota anche come modalità velocità, consente di 
misurare la velocità di un oggetto che si sposta o lontano da te. Per 
attivare questa modalità, premere il pulsante "Modalità" �no a 
quando l'icona "M3" appare sul lato sinistro dello schermo. Quindi, 
tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione e indica il target. L'intervallo 
di misurazione della velocità è di 10-300 km/h. Tieni presente che 
non è possibile modi�care l'unità di misurazione in modalità 3, 
poiché l'unica unità disponibile è chilometri all'ora (km/h).



-Come mostrato nella Figura 1-2, puntare a un target distante e 
quindi trasformare l'anello di messa a fuoco in una sceneggiatura o 
anti-foglio �no a quando la vista non viene chiarita.

2, troppo sfocato, non riesco a vedere chiaramente! 
(Non è una visione chiara)

- Assicurati che le unità di misurazione siano stabilite corretta-
mente: "e" per i cantieri, "m" per metri e "ft" per i piedi.

- Quando il telemetro viene acceso, premere brevemente il 
pulsante "Modalità" per viaggiare per i modi �no a quando non 
cambia in quello.

-I Rans�nder esce automaticamente dopo 8 secondi di inattività.

- La luce dell'indicatore di carico sarà rossa durante il carico e 
diventerà verde quando sarà completamente caricata.

- Posizionare il telemetro in riso crudo o in un'area secca e ben 
ventilata. Dopo alcuni giorni, la nebbia all'interno scomparirà. Può 
sembrare un po 'strano, ma questo metodo è e�cace.

3, perché la lettura è inaccurata?

- Accendi il telemetro e guarda attraverso l'occhio; L'unità di 
misurazione è mostrata nell'angolo in alto a destra dello schermo. 
Quando la stazione televisiva è in modalità 1 o 2, premere e tenere 
premuto il pulsante "Modalità" mentre si guarda attraverso l'Ocular 
per cambiare l'unità Yards in metri/piedi.*Tieni presente che non è 
possibile modi�care l'unità di misurazione in modalità 3.

4, come cambiare le unità?

5, come cambiare i modi?

6, come si spegne il telemetro?

7, come faccio a sapere quando la collezione è 
completata?

8, cosa dovrei fare se c'è una nebbia nella lente?

Se hai domande o problemi irrisolti rispetto alle precedenti doman-
de frequenti, contattaci prima. Siamo lieti di ascoltare i loro suggeri-
menti e a�ronteremo immediatamente qualsiasi problema che si 
presenta, comprese le idee di miglioramento del prodotto.
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1 x Telemetro
1 x Case di trasporto
1 x Cord
1 x Manuale dell'utente
1 x tessuto per la pulizia delle lenti
1 x cavo di carico di tipo C (USB-C)
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DE IT ESFR

Made in China

1, non utilizzare la macchina per telefonare per misurare gli oggetti 
attraverso qualsiasi tipo di vetro, comprese le �nestre.
2, per proteggere il rivestimento delle lenti, evitare di toccare la 
super�cie con le dita.
3, il telemetro laser è stato calibrato con precisione da strumenti 
specializzati; Per favore, non smontarlo.
4, non ti consigliamo di esporre la televisione a una forte pioggia. Se 
piove molto, sostituiscilo nella casella di trasporto dopo ogni utilizzo. 
Se non può essere usato dopo essere stato esposto alla pioggia, 
posizionarlo in un contenitore secco e chiuso per asciugare per 1-2 
giorni e quindi osservare se può essere utilizzato di nuovo.
5, poiché l'obiettivo si sporca, limitalo delicatamente. Inoltre, tienilo 
lontano da �uidi corrosivi e ambienti ad alta temperatura.

Servizio clienti: gogogosport@hotmail.com


